## RESOLUTION 2020.25

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE EAST VALLEY WATER DISTRICT IN RECOGNITION OF EILEEN TAFOLLA-BATEMAN'S TWENTY-FIVE YEARS OF SERVICE

**BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED**, by the Board of Directors of the East Valley Water District as follows:

WHEREAS, EILEEN TAFOLLA-BATEMAN has been employed by the East Valley Water District since September 19, 1995, and

WHEREAS, EILEEN TAFOLLA-BATEMAN has in those twenty-five years, performed in an outstanding and honorable capacity in the positions of Customer Service Account Clerk, Administrative Secretary and Senior Administrative Assistant, and

WHEREAS, EILEEN TAFOLLA-BATEMAN has been dedicated and conscientious, and has displayed a high sense of duty, sincere interest and personal competence in the performance of her duties which have been for the benefit of all staff members and customers of the East Valley Water District, and

WHEREAS, EILEEN TAFOLLA-BATEMAN has served the District for twenty-five years, through her untiring efforts, personal growth, and cooperation with staff and customers, contributed greatly to the successful operation of the East Valley Water District.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Board of Directors of the East Valley Water District, and each of them on behalf of the Board, staff and citizens of the District, hereby express to **EILEEN TAFOLLA-BATEMAN** their sincere appreciation for her twenty-five years of dedicated service.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that this Resolution be placed in the minutes of the East Valley Water District and the original of this Resolution be signed by all members of the Board of Directors and presented to **EILEEN TAFOLLA-BATEMAN**, after being suitably framed.

DATED: September 23, 2020

DAVID E. SMITH President	PHILLIP GOODRICH Vice President
1.0040	, rec 1 resuch
CHRISTOPHER CARRILLO	RONALD L. COATS
Director	Director
	Attest:
JAMES MORALES JR.	JOHN MURA
Director	General Manager / CFO / Roard Secretary